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Accreditation Status to IITs and IIMs
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to grant accreditation status to Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) & Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs);
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the aim and objectives of the Government to make IITs & IIMs to become part of the accreditation system?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)
(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. Govt. has a proposal to create a reliable accreditation centres in Indian Institute of Technology (IIT's), Indian Institute of Management (IIM's). Details in this regard are being worked out.
(c) : The aim of the accreditation centre is to assist the existing accreditation agencies NBA and NAAC to speed up the accreditation process. The objective of the accreditation centre is to assess the Colleges/Institutions/Universities based on the accreditation process of NBA/NAAC and also mentor the institutions of their jurisdiction to participate in the accreditation process.
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